# 503354145 06/17/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3400766

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the SPELLING OF ASSIGNOR'S NAME FROM ELBERN CALVERT TO ELBERN CALVERT II previously recorded on Reel 035670 Frame 0132. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ELBERN CALVERT II	06/16/2015

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MAXOCAP CORPORATION	
Street Address:	40950 BOUVIER CT.	
City:	MURRIETA	
State/Country:		
Postal Code:		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14716017

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (888)900-2476

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: tim@bnip.com

Correspondent Name: TIMOTHY J. VAN TUINEN Address Line 1: BUCHANAN NIPPER LLC

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 700

Address Line 4: PERRYSBURG, OHIO 43552

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1352-002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIMOTHY J. VAN TUINEN, REG. NO. 62016
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy J. Van Tuinen, Reg. No. 62016/
DATE SIGNED:	06/17/2015

# **Total Attachments: 6**

source=1352-002\_Corrective\_Assignment\_Elbern\_Calvert\_II\_Executed#page1.tif source=1352-002\_Corrective\_Assignment\_Elbern\_Calvert\_II\_Executed#page2.tif source=1352-002\_Original\_Recordation\_Coversheet\_and\_Assignment#page1.tif source=1352-002\_Original\_Recordation\_Coversheet\_and\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503354145 REEL: 035937 FRAME: 0001

 $source = 1352-002\_Original\_Recordation\_Coversheet\_and\_Assignment \#page 3. tifsource = 1352-002\_Original\_Recordation\_Coversheet\_and\_Assignment \#page 4. tifsource = 1352-002\_Original\_Recordation\_Cov$ 

Home Site Index Search Guides Contacts eBusiness eBiz alerts News Help





Electronic Patent Assignment System

# **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ELBERN CALVERT	05/15/2015
KELLY CALVERT	05/15/2015
ANTHONY DEMORE	05/13/2015
JESSE CARLSON	05/08/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MAXOCAP CORPORATION	
Street Address: 40950 BOUVIER CT.		
City:	MURRIETA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92562	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14716017

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (888)900-2476 Email: uspto@bnip.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax

number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: TIMOTHY J. VAN TUINEN
Address Line 1: BUCHANAN NIPPER LLC

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 700

Address Line 4: PERRYSBURG, OHIO 43552

	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1352-002
mmmmm	NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIMOTHY J. VAN TUINEN
	Signature:	/Timothy J. Van Tuinen, Reg. No. 62016/
	Date:	05/19/2015

#### **Total Attachments: 8**

source=1352-002\_20150515\_Elbern\_Calvert\_Assignment\_Executed#page1.tif source=1352-002\_20150515\_Elbern\_Calvert\_Assignment\_Executed#page2.tif source=1352-002\_20150515\_Kelly\_Calvert\_Assignment\_Executed#page1.tif source=1352-002\_20150515\_Kelly\_Calvert\_Assignment\_Executed#page2.tif source=1352-002\_20150513\_DeMore\_Assignment\_Executed#page1.tif source=1352-002\_20150513\_DeMore\_Assignment\_Executed#page2.tif source=1352-002\_20150508\_Carlson\_Assignment\_Executed#page1.tif source=1352-002\_20150508\_Carlson\_Assignment\_Executed#page2.tif

#### RECEIPT INFORMATION

**EPAS ID:** PAT3359673 **Receipt Date:** 05/19/2015

# Return to home page

| HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

**ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, I, Elbern Calvert II of 40950 Bouvier Ct., Murrieta, CA, 92562, have invented

certain new and useful improvements in CAPSULE FILLING SYSTEMS AND METHODS OF

USING A CAPSULE FILLING SYSTEM, along with Kelly Calvert, Anthony DeMore, and Jesse

Carlson, for which a non-provisional application for Letters Patent of the United States was

filed on May 19, 2015 and assigned Application No. 14/716,017 (the "Invention"); (I, Elbern

Calvert II, hereby consent to the patent attorney entering the filing date and the serial

number when they become known), and

WHEREAS, I now own a right, title and interest in the Invention; and

WHEREAS, Maxocap Corporation, a corporation fully organized and existing under the laws

of the State of California and having a business address of 40950 Bouvier Ct., Murrieta, CA

92562 (the "Assignee"), desires to acquire my entire right, title and interest in said

Invention and said application for Letters Patent;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and other consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Elbern Calvert II, by these presents do sell,

assign, and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns,

my entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention and said applications for Letters

Patent, for the United States of America and for all foreign countries and to all Letters

Patent, continuations, reissues, and extensions to be obtained therefore; and I further agree

to cooperate with the Assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all

such Letters Patent.

The Commissioner of Patents of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and other

officials in similar offices around the world, are hereby authorized to issue any and all

Letters Patent in accordance with the terms of this Assignment to Maxocap Corporation, its

successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the Assignee of the entire right, title and

interest therein.

set forth hereinafter. Elbern Calvert II Before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State listed, personally appeared Elbern Calvert II who is known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed. COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE STATE OF California ) Given under my hand and seal of office, this <u>l</u> day of <u>June</u>, <u>2015</u>. My Commission expires on October, 01, 2017.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my signature on the date

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Elbern Calvert of 40950 Bouvier Ct., Murrieta, CA, 92562, have invented certain new and useful improvements in CAPSULE FILLING SYSTEMS AND METHODS OF USING A CAPSULE FILLING SYSTEM, along with Kelly Calvert, Anthony DeMore, and Jesse Carlson, for which a non-provisional application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on  $\frac{\text{May 19,2015}}{\text{May 19,2015}}$  and assigned Application No.  $\frac{14/716,017}{\text{May 19,2015}}$  (the "Invention"); (I, Elbern Calvert, hereby consent to the patent attorney entering the filing date and the serial number when they become known), and

WHEREAS, I now own a right, title and interest in the Invention; and

WHEREAS, Maxocap Corporation, a corporation fully organized and existing under the laws of the State of California and having a business address of 40950 Bouvier Ct., Murrieta, CA 92562 (the "Assignee"), desires to acquire my entire right, title and interest in said Invention and said application for Letters Patent;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and other consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Elbern Calvert, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention and said applications for Letters Patent, for the United States of America and for all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent, continuations, reissues, and extensions to be obtained therefore; and I further agree to cooperate with the Assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent.

The Commissioner of Patents of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and other officials in similar offices around the world, are hereby authorized to issue any and all Letters Patent in accordance with the terms of this Assignment to Maxocap Corporation, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my signature on the date set forth hereinafter. 5/15/15 Elbern Calvert Before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State listed, personally appeared Elbern Calvert who is known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed. county of <u>Riverside</u>)
state of <u>California</u>) Given under my hand and seal of office, this 15 day of May, 2015. My Commission expires on October , O1 , 2017.

> PATENT REEL: 035937 FRAME: 0008

**RECORDED: 06/17/2015**